


Atlas Plan is the new brand from Atlas Concorde 

conceived to enhance design projects and reach 

unprecedented levels of excellence. The technical 

performance of porcelain stoneware is merged with 

in-depth research to create large-size slabs bearing 

a distinctive allure to any setting.

Atlas Plan è il nuovo brand di Atlas Concorde nato per proporre 

progetti di design e raggiungere nuovi livelli di eccellenza. 

Le prestazioni tecniche del gres porcellanato e la raff inata 

ricerca estetica si fondono in lastre di grande formato capaci di 

aggiungere un elemento di suggestione ad ogni ambiente.

Atlas Plan est la nouvelle marque d’Atlas 

Concorde créée pour proposer des 

projets de design et atteindre des niveaux 

d’excellence encore supérieurs. Les 

performances techniques du grès cérame et 

le raff inement de la dimension esthétique 

fusionnent sur des dalles grand format 

qui apportent un cachet extrêmement 

évocateur à tous les espaces.

Atlas Plan ist die neue Marke von Atlas 

Concorde. Sie ist für Designprojekte 

bestimmt und erreicht ein ganz neues 

Qualitätsniveau. Die technischen Leistungen 

von Feinsteinzeug und die edle Ästhetik 

verbinden sich zu großformatigen 

Feinsteinzeugplatten, die in der Lage sind, 

jedem Raum ein besonderes Flair zu geben.

Atlas Plan es la nueva marca de Atlas 

Concorde creada para proponer proyectos 

de diseño y alcanzar nuevos niveles de 

excelencia. Las prestaciones técnicas del 

gres porcelánico y un refinado estudio 

estético se funden en placas de gran 

formato que añaden un toque sugestivo 

a cualquier espacio.

Atlas Plan – это новый бренд компании 
Atlas Concorde, созданный чтобы 
предложить дизайнерские проекты и 
достичь новой ступени совершенства. 
Технические характеристики 
керамического гранита и утонченная 
эстетика сливаются воедино в плитах 
крупного формата, способных придать 
особую атмосферу любому помещению.

EXTEND/ENLARGE
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Avec les dalles Atlas Plan, il est possible de 

revêtir toutes les surfaces intérieures.

• PLAN DE TRAVAIL ET DOSSERET

• LAVABOS ET VANITÉS

• TABLES

Die Platten Atlas Plan können für die Verkleidung 

jeder Einrichtungsoberfläche verwendet werden.

• ARBEITSPLATTE UND KÜCHENRÜCKWAND

• WASCHBECKEN UND SPÜLBECKEN

• TISCHPLATTEN

Con las placas Atlas Plan es posible recubrir 

cualquier superficie.

• ENCIMERAS Y ENTREPAÑOS DE COCINA

• LAVABOS Y ENCIMERAS DE BAÑO

•  MESAS

Плиты Atlas Plan могут использоваться для 
облицовки любой плоскости в интерьере.

• СТОЛЕШНИЦЫ И КУХОННЫЕ ФАРТУКИ
• УМЫВАЛЬНИКИ И ТУАЛЕТНЫЕ   
 СТОЛИКИ
• СТОЛЫ

COUNTERTOPS
AND BACKSPLASHES

WASHBASINS
AND VANITY UNITS

TABLES

/THE POSSIBILITIES MULTIPLY

Atlas Plan slabs can be used for covering 

any furnishing surface.

• COUNTERTOPS AND BACKSPLASHES

• WASHBASINS AND VANITY UNITS

• TABLES

Con le lastre Atlas Plan è possibile rivestire

ogni superficie d’arredo.

• TOP E BACKSPLASH

• LAVABI E VANITIES 

• TAVOLI
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ATLAS PLAN
Kone Grey Silk

162x324 cm

ATLAS CONCORDE
Kone White Matt

120x120 cm

• Full-body coloured porcelain stoneware 

• Size: 162x324 cm

• Thickness: 12 mm

• Same colour for the edge and surface of the slab

• Two finishes: natural satin finish and 

 glossy polished finish  

• Available with or without fiberglass mesh

• Gres porcellanato colorato in massa

• Formato: 162x324 cm

• Spessore: 12 mm

• Coerenza cromatica tra bordo

 e superficie della lastra

• Due finiture: naturale satinato  e lappato lucido

• Disponibile nella versione stuoiata e non stuoiata

• Grès cérame coloré pleine masse

• Format: 162x324 cm

• Épaisseur: 12 mm

• Cohérence chromatique entre bord 

 et surface de la dalle

• Deux finitions : naturelle adoucie 

 et lappato brillant

• Existe en version avec et sans trame 

 en fibre de verre

• Durchgefärbtes Feinsteinzeug

• Format: 162x324 cm

• Stärke: 12 mm

• Farbliche Übereinstimmung von  

 Plattenkante und Plattenoberfläche

• Zwei Ausführungen: seidenmatt und 

 glänzend (geläppt)

• Erhältlich mit und ohne Glasfasernetz

• Gres porcelánico coloreado en masa

• Formato: 162x324 cm

• Espesor: 12 mm

• Coherencia cromática entre canto 

 y superficie de la placa

• Dos acabados: natural satinado 

 y pulido brillante

• Disponible en la versión con y sin malla

  de fibra de vidrio

• Керамический гранит, окрашенный 
 в массе
• Формат: 162x324 см
• Толщина: 12 мм
• Единство хроматического решения 
 края и поверхности плиты 
• Два типа дизайна: натуральная 
 сатинированная поверхность и 
 шлифованная блестящая
• Предлагается в варианте с подложкой 
 из стекловолоконной плетенки и без 
 плетенки

/DESIGN & STRENGTH IN 12 MM 

12 MM 
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THERMAL INERTIA 
Porcelain stoneware’s unique 

capacity to withstand extreme 

temperatures and thermal shock 

make it an ideal material for direct 

contact with sources of heat.
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COLOUR FASTNESS
Both indoors and outdoors, when 

directly exposed to sunlight, the original 

colour of Atlas Plan tops remains 

perfectly unchanged over time.
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FEATURES/BENEFITS

The Atlas Plan slabs guarantee 

outstanding bending strength 

and resistance to everyday wear 

and tear.
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Because they are compact and 

non-absorbent, porcelain stoneware 

tops boast excellent resistance to 

the most challenging kitchen stains 

and most aggressive detergents. An 

added plus is that they do not require 

any protective surface treatment. 
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COMBINE/MATCH

The unique and splendidly distinctive features of the project perfectly complement the Atlas 

Plan slabs with the range of Atlas Concorde floor and wall tiles. The combination of the two 

brands opens up a whole new range of options for covering and furnishing settings throughout. 

Nella perfetta abbinabilità tra le superfici Atlas Plan e la gamma di pavimenti e rivestimenti Atlas 

Concorde risiedono il pregio e l’unicità del progetto. La combinazione dei due brand apre molteplici 

possibilità di rivestire e arredare un ambiente nella sua totalità.

Si ce projet est aussi riche et unique, c’est 

que les surfaces Atlas Plan et la gamme de 

revêtements de sols et murs Atlas Concorde 

possèdent une extraordinaire capacité 

de s’accorder. La liberté d’associer les 

deux marques permet une multitude de 

revêtements et de décors.

Die Oberflächen von Atlas Plan und das 

Sortiment von Boden- und Wandfliesen 

Atlas Concorde passen perfekt zueinander 

und heben das Prestige eines einzigartigen 

Projektes hervor. Die Kombination der 

beiden Marken eröff net viele Möglichkeiten 

der Gestaltung von Verkleidungen und die 

vollständige Einrichtung von Räumen in 

seiner Totalität.

La posibilidad de combinar las superficies 

Atlas Plan y la gama de pavimentos y 

revestimientos Atlas Concorde regala valor 

y unicidad al proyecto. La combinación de 

ambas marcas abre el camino a múltiples 

opciones para revestir y decorar un espacio 

de forma completa.

Идеальная сочетаемость коллекции 
Atlas Plan с ассортиментом плитки Atlas 
Concorde для облицовки полов и стен 
делает проект ценным и уникальным. 
Комбинация двух брендов открывает 
многочисленные возможности облицовки 
и отделки всего помещения.
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MARBLE

TERRAZZO

CONCRETE

LOOK/FEEL

Quatre eff ets : Marbre, Terrazzo, Pierre, 

Ciment, pour off rir à la décoration d’intérieur 

une infinité de combinaisons originales.

Vier verschiedene Eff ekte: Marmor, Terrazzo, 

Naturstein, Zement bieten Innenarchitekten 

und Planern eine unendliche Anzahl von 

neuartigen Kombinationsmöglichkeiten.

Cuatro efectos diferentes: Mármol, 

Terrazo, Piedra, Cemento para ofrecer 

al interiorismo una infinidad de 

combinaciones originales.

Четыре типа эффекта: Мрамор, Терраса, 
Натуральный камень и Цемент, позволяют 
предложить для отделки интерьера 
бесконечное множество оригинальных 
комбинаций.

Four diff erent eff ects: Marble, Terrazzo, Stone and 

Concrete, off ering interior designers an endless 

variety of original combinations.

Quattro diversi eff etti: Marmo, Terrazzo, Pietra, Cemento 

per off rire alla progettazione d’interni infinite e originali 

combinazioni.
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ATLAS PLAN
Carrara Pure Silk

162x324 cm 

ATLAS CONCORDE
Arkshade Lead Matt

75x150 cm

The delicate veining-eff ects and details of Atlas Plan Carrara Pure bring a surprisingly realistic 

allure to the island, countertop and blacksplash of any kitchen setting.

Le venature delicate e i dettagli di Atlas Plan Carrara Pure restituiscono un realismo sorprendente 

caratterizzando tutto l’ambiente cucina: isola, top e backsplash.

/CONTEMPORARY APPEAL

Les veinures délicates et les détails d’Atlas 

Plan Carrara Pure sont d’un réalisme 

surprenant et parviennent à caractériser 

toute la cuisine, de l’îlot central au plan de 

travail en passant par le dosseret.

Die feinen Äderungen und die Details von 

Atlas Plan Carrara Pure verleihen einen 

überraschenden Realismus, der der gesamten 

Küche ein besonderes Flair gibt: Kücheninsel, 

Arbeitsfläche und Küchenrückwand.

El veteado delicado y los detalles de Atlas 

Plan Carrara Pure devuelven un realismo 

sorprendente que caracteriza toda la cocina: 

isla, encimera y entrepaño.

Нежные прожилки и детали серии Atlas 
Plan Carrara Pure с удивительной степенью 
реализма воспроизводят природный 
материал, определяя в целом стиль кухни: 
остров, рабочая плоскость и фартук.
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The size of the Atlas Plan slabs allows for surfaces of over 3 metres in length.
Il formato delle lastre Atlas Plan permette di ottenere dei piani oltre i 3 metri di lunghezza.

Le format des dalles Atlas Plan permet d’obtenir des plans de plus de 3 mètres de long. | Das Format der Platten Atlas Plan erlaubt 

Flächen mit mehr als 3 Meter Länge zu gestalten. | El formato de las placas Atlas Plan permite realizar encimeras de más 

de 3 metros de largo. | Формат плит Atlas Plan позволяет создать столешницы длиной более 3-х метров.

ATLAS PLAN
Carrara Pure Silk

162x324 cm 

ATLAS CONCORDE
Arkshade Lead Matt

75x150 cm

The front trim blends seamlessly with the veinings on the kitchen top, for a look reminiscent 
of a single marble block.
Come in un monolite di marmo, la veletta consente una totale continuità di vena col top cucina. 
Comme dans un bloc monolithique de marbre, la retombée permet une continuité totale des veinures avec le plan de travail de la cuisine. | Wie bei einem 

Marmornatursteinblock schaff t die Blende einen kontinuierlichen Übergang zur Küchenarbeitsplatte. | Como en un monolito de mármol, el canto ingleteado 

ofrece una continuidad absoluta de la veta con la encimera de cocina. | Как в монолитной глыбе мрамора, в кухонном фартуке продолжается рисунок 
прожилка рабочей плоскости.

/CONTEMPORARY APPEAL

ATLAS PLAN
Carrara Pure Silk
162x324 cm
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ATLAS PLAN
Calacatta Extra Lappato Lux

162x324 cm

ATLAS CONCORDE
Marvel Calacatta Extra Lappato

120x120 cm 

WALL TILES
Marvel Calacatta Extra

50x110 cm

/PURE DESIGN

The modern design combined with the elegance of the Calacatta Extra marble-eff ect surfaces 

creates a splendid setting. The perfect combination features the Atlas Plan Calacatta Extra 

slabs on the island and countertop, and the Marvel Calacatta Extra by Atlas Concorde on the 

floor and walls.

L’abbinamento tra il design moderno e l’eleganza delle superfici eff etto marmo Calacatta Extra 

crea un ambiente di grande fascino. Una combinazione perfetta che vede protagonisti le lastre Atlas 

Plan Calacatta Extra sul’isola e il top cucina combinandosi armoniosamente con pavimento 

e rivestimento Marvel Calacatta Extra di Atlas Concorde.

L’association entre le design moderne 

et l’élégance des surfaces eff et marbre 

Calacatta Extra crée un espace ravissant. 

Une combinaison parfaite avec, au premier 

plan, les dalles Atlas Plan Calacatta Extra 

sur l’îlot et le plan de travail de la cuisine, 

qui s’harmonise impeccablement avec le 

revêtement de sol Marvel Calacatta Extra 

d’Atlas Concorde.

Die Kombination von modernem Design 

mit der Eleganz der Flächen von Calacatta 

Extra in Marmoroptik schaff t ein Ambiente, 

das eine große Faszination ausstrahlt. Eine 

perfekte Kombination, bei der die Platten 

Atlas Plan Calacatta Extra auf der Kücheninsel 

und der Arbeitsfläche im Mittelpunkt stehen, 

die harmonisch zum Bodenbelag und zur 

Wandverkleidung Marvel Calacatta Extra von 

Atlas Concorde passen.

La combinación entre el diseño moderno y 

la elegancia de las superficies efecto mármol 

Calacatta Extra crea un espacio de infinita 

belleza. Una combinación perfecta que tiene 

como protagonistas las placas Atlas Plan 

Calacatta Extra en la isla y la encimera, y 

forma una composición armoniosa con el 

pavimento y revestimiento Marvel Calacatta 

Extra de Atlas Concorde.

Сочетание современного дизайна и 
элегантности в облицовке с эффектом 
мрамора Calacatta Extra позволяет 
создать эффектный интерьер. Идеальная 
комбинация плит Atlas Plan Calacatta 
Extra в отделке кухонного острова и 
рабочей поверхности кухни гармонично 
сочетается с напольной плиткой и 
настенной облицовкой Marvel Calacatta 
Extra производства Atlas Concorde.
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The Atlas Plan slab can be used to create perfect continuity between the veinings 
of the countertop, the backsplash, and the sides. 

La lastra Atlas Plan può essere utilizzata per una perfetta continuità di vena tra il piano di lavoro 
e il backsplash e le cadute verticali. 

La dalle Atlas Plan peut être utilisée pour une parfaite continuité de veinures entre le plan de travail et le dosseret et les chutes verticales. | Die 

Platte Atlas Plan kann verwendet werden, um eine perfekte Kontinuität der Äderungen zwischen der Arbeitsplatte und der Küchenrückwand 

sowie der senkrechten Front herzustellen. | La placa Atlas Plan puede ser utilizada para una continuidad perfecta de la veta entre la encimera, el 

entrepaño y los laterales. | Плиты Atlas Plan могут использоваться для создания единого рисунка прожилка на рабочей плоскости, 
фартуке и вертикальных плоскостях.

ATLAS PLAN
Calacatta Extra Lappato Lux

162x324 cm

ATLAS CONCORDE
WALL TILES

Marvel Calacatta Extra
50x110 cm

The 12mm polished, visible edge enhances the perfect colour match with the surface of the top.
Il bordo a vista lucidato di 12 mm enfatizza la coerenza cromatica con la superficie del piano.
Le bord apparent poli de 12 mm met en valeur la cohérence chromatique avec la surface du plan de travail. | Die 12 mm starken Plattenkanten 

sind sichtbar, dies betont die farbliche Übereinstimmung mit der Oberfläche der Arbeitsplatte. | El canta recto pulido de 12 mm coherente con 

la superficie de la encimera, comunica toda la solidez del material. | Оставленный открытым шлифованный край толщиной 12 мм 
подчеркивает хроматическое единство с рабочей поверхностью кухни.

/PURE DESIGN

ATLAS PLAN
Calacatta Extra Lappato Lux
162x324 cm 

ATLAS CONCORDE
WALL TILES
Marvel Calacatta Extra
50x110 cm
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La surface minimaliste d’Atlas Plan Concrete 

Grey et le naturel de l’eff et bois de la 

collection Nid d’Atlas Concorde se répondent 

pour créer un espace unique, qu’il s’agisse du 

séjour ou de la cuisine. L’utilisation comme 

revêtement mural du 3D Flash White Matt de 

la collection 3D Wall Design éclaire l’espace 

architectural.

Die minimalistische Oberfläche Concrete 

Grey von Atlas Plan und die Wirkung der 

Kollektion Nid  in Holzoptik von Atlas 

Concorde schaff en gemeinsam ein ganz 

besonderes Ambiente, das hier sowohl als 

Wohnraum als auch als Küche dient.Die 

Wandfliesen 3D Wall Flash White Matt der 

Kollektion 3D Wall Design verleihen dem 

Raum zusätzliche Helligkeit.

La superficie minimalista de Atlas Plan 

Concrete Grey y la naturaleza del efecto 

madera de la colección Nid de Atlas 

Concorde se conjugan para crear un espacio 

único, tanto para living como para cocina. 

El empleo como revestimiento de 3D 

Flash White Matt de la colección 3D Wall 

Design añade un toque de luz al espacio 

arquitectónico.

Минималистский дизайн серии Atlas Plan 
Concrete Grey и натуральный эффект 
дерева коллекции Nid производства 
Atlas Concorde соединились в едином 
помещении, совмещающем кухню с 
гостиной. Использование плитки 3D 
Flash White Matt из коллекции 3D Wall 
Design добавляет света архитектурному 
пространству.

/DAILY ELEGANCE

The minimalist surface by Atlas Plan Concrete Grey and the natural wood eff ect of the Nid 

collection by Atlas Concorde join forces to create a unique allure for both living areas

and kitchens. The 3D Flash White Matt from the 3D Wall Design collection on the walls brings 

extra light to the architectural space. 

La superficie minimal di Atlas Plan Concrete Grey e la naturalezza dell’eff etto legno della collezione 

Nid di Atlas Concorde si incontrano per creare un ambiente unico che è sia living che cucina. 

L’utilizzo a rivesitmento di 3D Flash White Matt della collezione 3D Wall Design aggiunge luce 

allo spazio architettonico.

ATLAS PLAN
Concrete Grey Silk
162x324 cm

ATLAS CONCORDE
Nid Cashmere Matt
18,5x150 cm

WALL TILES
3D Wall Flash White Matt
40x80 cm
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The visible 12 mm edge, which blends seamlessly with the surface of the top, 
illustrates the solidity of the material.  

La costa a vista in 12 mm, in totale coerenza con la superficie del piano, 
trasmette tutta la solidità del materiale.

Le bord apparent en 12 mm, en harmonie avec la surface du plan de travail, transmet toute la solidité du matériau. | Die sichtbare Längsseite besitzt 

eine Stärke von 12 mm in vollständiger Übereinstimmung zur Oberfläche der Arbeitsplatte, sie bringt die Stärke des Materials besonders zum 

Ausdruck. | El canta recto de 12 mm coherente con la superficie de la encimera, comunica toda la solidez del material. | Оставленный открытым 
край плиты толщиной 12 мм, в едином стиле с рабочей поверхностью, передает ощущение прочности материала.

ATLAS PLAN
Concrete Grey Silk

162x324 cm

ATLAS CONCORDE
WALL TILES

3D Wall Flash White Matt
40x80 cm

The 12 mm Atlas Plan slabs are the perfect covering material for tables with an innovative design
and a light, modern structure.
Le lastre in 12 mm di Atlas Plan sono il perfetto rivestimento per tavoli dal design innovativo e una
struttura leggera e moderna.
Les dalles en 12 mm d’Atlas Plan sont le revêtement idéal pour des tables au design innovant et une structure légère et moderne. | Die 12 mm starken 

Platten von Atlas Plan sind die perfekte Verkleidung für leichte und moderne Tische mit innovativem Design. | Las placas de 12 mm de Atlas Plan son 

el revestimiento perfecto para las mesas de diseño innovador y de una estructura ligera y moderna. | Плиты толщиной 12 мм бренда Atlas Plan 
являются прекрасным материалом для облицовки столов с инновационным дизайном и легкой современной конструкцией.

/DAILY ELEGANCE

ATLAS PLAN
Concrete Grey Silk
162x324 cm

ATLAS CONCORDE
Nid Cashmere Matt
18,5x150 cm

Wall tiles
3D Wall Flash White Matt
40x80 cm
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CALACATTA EXTRA B LAPPATO LUX
CALACATTA EXTRA B SILK

/CALACATTA EXTRA 162x324 cm - 63 3/4” x127 1/2”  -    12 mm

CALACATTA EXTRA A BOOKMATCH LAPPATO LUX

CALACATTA EXTRA A LAPPATO LUX
CALACATTA EXTRA A SILK

/CALACATTA EXTRA 162x324 cm - 63 3/4” x127 1/2”  -    12 mm

2726



CALACATTA ROYAL BOOKMATCH LAPPATO LUX

CALACATTA ROYAL LAPPATO LUX

/CALACATTA ROYAL 162x324 cm - 63 3/4” x127 1/2”  -    12 mm

BIANCO DOLOMITE B LAPPATO LUX

BIANCO DOLOMITE A LAPPATO LUX

/BIANCO DOLOMITE 162x324 cm - 63 3/4” x127 1/2”  -    12 mm

2928



/CREAM PRESTIGE

CREAM PRESTIGE SILK

162x324 cm - 63 3/4” x127 1/2”  -    12 mm/CARRARA PURE

CARRARA PURE SILK

162x324 cm - 63 3/4” x127 1/2”  -    12 mm

3130



/TERRAZZO

TERRAZZO WHITE SILK

TERRAZZO BLACK SILK

162x324 cm - 63 3/4” x127 1/2”  -    12 mm/GREY STONE

GREY STONE B SILK

GREY STONE A SILK

162x324 cm - 63 3/4” x127 1/2”  -    12 mm

3332



CONCRETE GREIGE SILK

/CONCRETE

CONCRETE GREY SILK

162x324 cm - 63 3/4” x127 1/2”  -    12 mm/KONE GREY

KONE GREY SILK

162x324 cm - 63 3/4” x127 1/2”  -    12 mm

3534



Requirements for nominal size N 
Requisiti per dimensione nominale N

 7 cm  ≤ N  < 15 cm N  ≥ 15 cm
Silk Lappato Lux

(mm) (%) (mm)

Regularity
characteristics

Thickness  
Spessore

ISO 10545-2

 ± 0,5 (**)  ± 5 (**)  ± 0,5 (**)   ± 5,0%  
± 0,5 mm

Surface fl atness  
Planarità

c.c.  ± 0,75 c.c.  ± 0,5 c.c. ± 2,0
 ± 0,5%  

±2,0 mm
e.c.   ± 0,75 e.c. ± 0,5 e.c. ± 2,0

w.  ± 0,75 w.  ± 0,5 w.  ± 2,0

EN 14411 annex G (Group BIa)
EN 14411 appendice G (Gruppo BIa)

ISO 13006 annex G (Group BIa)
ISO 13006 appendice G (Gruppo BIa)

Structural
characteristics

Water absorption  
Massa d’acqua assorbita

ISO 10545-3 Ev ≤ 0,5% Individual max 0,6% - Ev ≤ 0,5% Valore max singolo 0,6% ≤ 0,1 %

ASTM C 373 Requirement ANSI A137.1 Water Absorption Max ≤ 0,5%  ≤ 0,5 %

Bulk mechanical
characteristics

Breaking strength  
Sforzo di rottura 

ISO 10545-4

 S ≥ 1300 N  S ≥ 3500 N

Modulus of rupture  
Resistenza alla fl essione 

 R ≥ 35 N/mm2  R ≥ 40 N/mm2

Surface 
mechanical
characteristics

Mohs hardness 
Durezza Mohs

EN 101 - 6 5

Resistance to deep abrasion of unglazed tiles 
(removed volume) 
Resistenza all’abrasione profonda delle piastrelle 
non smaltate (volume materiale asportato)

ISO 10545-6 ≤ 175 mm3 ≤ 160 mm3

Thermal and 
hygrometric 
characteristics

Coeffi cient of thermal linear expansion 
Coeffi ciente di dilatazione termica lineare 

ISO 10545-8
Declared value 

Dichiarare un valore
Test method available

Metodo di prova disponibile ≤ 9 MK-1

Thermal shock resistance 
Resistenza agli sbalzi termici

ISO 10545-9
Pass according to ISO 10545-1

Test superato in accordo con
ISO 10545-1

Test method available

Metodo di prova disponibile
Resistant

Resiste

Moisture expansion (in mm/m) 
Dilatazione all'umidità (in mm/m) 

ISO 10545-10
Declared value 

Dichiarare un valore
Test method available

Metodo di prova disponibile ≤ 0,01%  (0,1mm/m)

Frost resistance 
Resistenza al gelo

ISO 10545-12
Pass according to ISO 10545-1

Test superato in accordo con
ISO 10545-1

Required

Metodo di prova richiesto
Resistant

Resiste

Physical 
properties

Bond strength/adhesion for improved 
cementitious adhesives 
Adesione a trazione con adesivi cementizi migliorati 

EN 1348
Declared value 

Dichiarare un valore -
  ≥ 1,0 N/mm2

(Class C2 - EN 12004) 

Reaction to fi re 
Reazione al fuoco 

-
Class A1 or A1

fl 

Classe A1 oppure A1fl 

- A1 (only ceramic tiles)

Chemical 
characteristics 

Resistance to household chemicals and 
swimming pool salts
 Resistenza ai prodotti chimici di uso domestico ed 
agli additivi per piscina 

ISO 10545-13

Minimum Class B (U for unglazed tiles)

Classe minima B (U per piastrelle non smaltate) UA

Resistance to low concentrations of acids and 
alkalis
 Resistenza a basse concentrazioni di acidi e alcali 

Declared Class

Dichiarare una Classe

Manufacturer is to state clas-

sifi cation

Secondo la classifi cazione 
indicata dal fabbricante

ULA ULC

Resistance to high concentrations of acids and 
alkalis
 Resistenza ad alte concentrazioni di acidi e alcali

Declared Class

Dichiarare una Classe
Test method available

Metodo di prova disponibile UHA UHC

Resistance to staining  
Resistenza alle macchie

ISO 10545-14
Declared Class

Dichiarare una Classe
Test method available

Metodo di prova disponibile 5 5

Release of dangerous substances: 
Cadmium (in mg/dm2) and Lead 
(in mg/dm2) 
Rilascio di sostanze pericolose: 
Cadmio (in mg/dm2) e Piombo (in mg/dm2)

ISO 10545-15
Declared value 

Dichiarare un valore
Test method available

Metodo di prova disponibile
 ≤ 0,01 mg/dm2  Cd

 ≤ 0,1 mg/dm2  Pb

T E C H N I C A L  F E A T U R E S  /  C A R A T T E R I S T I C H E  T E C N I C H E
Caractèristiques techniques / Technische Daten / Características técnicas / Технические характеристики

COLOURED BODY PORCELAIN TILES - NON RECTIFIED
GRES PORCELLANATO COLORATO IN MASSA - NON RETTIFICATO
Grès cérame coloré dans la masse - Non rectifi é
Durchgefärbtes Feinsteinzeug - Nicht rektifi ziert
Gres porcelánico coloreado en masa - No rectifi cada
Керамический гранит окрашенный в массе - Неретифицированные

Resistenza alla graffi atura  
Resistenza alla graffi atura

UNI EN 
15186:2012 met.B

CEN/TS 16209 Class B
CEN/TS 16209 Classe B

Tendency to retain dirt
Tendenza a ritenere lo sporco

UNI 9300:2015
No visible change (5)

Nessun cambiamento visibile (5)

Surface resistance to cold liquids
Resistenza delle superfi ci ai liquidi freddi

UNI EN 
12720:2013

CEN/TS 16209 Class A
CEN/TS 16209 Classe A

Surface resistance to wet heat
Resistenza delle superfi ci al calore umido

UNI EN 
12721:2013

CEN/TS 16209 Class A
CEN/TS 16209 Classe A

Surface resistance to dry heat
Resistenza delle superfi ci al calore secco

UNI EN 
12722:2013

CEN/TS 16209 Class A
CEN/TS 16209 Classe A

Resistenza all'urto
ssessment of Resistance to impact

ISO 4211-4:1988
Class 4 (ST)
 Classe 4 (ST)
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